

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Timoteo Canyon Road and Live Oak Canyon Road  
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.37)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/22/10)**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0734 & A7-0354**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Matich Corporation San Bernardino,CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	13,860	3.00	41,580.00	3.00	41,580.00
5	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	200	12.00	2,400.00	11.00	2,200.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,890	2.00	5,780.00	1.00	2,890.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,700	35.00	199,500.00	19.20	109,440.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	16,000	8.00	128,000.00	0.90	14,400.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,000	35.00	105,000.00	26.25	78,750.00
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	13	600.00	7,800.00	1,002.00	13,026.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	665	15.00	9,975.00	2.40	1,596.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	9,350	70.00	654,500.00	60.00	561,000.00
16	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,710	0.50	7,855.00	0.50	7,855.00
17	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	200	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
18	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	20,000.00	80,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLATIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	6.00	2,400.00	1.00	400.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	47,130	0.25	11,782.50	0.10	4,713.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,310	3.00	3,930.00	5.00	6,550.00
22	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	700.00	2,800.00
23	000003	PROTECTION AND REPAIR OF EXISTING IRRIGATION PIPELINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) [CALTRANS STD. A87B]	LF	6,400	15.00	96,000.00	2.00	12,800.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-24</b>				<b>1,433,502.50</b>		<b>1,035,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Timoteo Canyon Road and Live Oak Canyon Road  
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.37)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/22/10)**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0734 & A7-0354**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,020.00	1,020.00	22,100.00	22,100.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	9,200.00	9,200.00	25,400.00	25,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	69,000.00	69,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	13,860	4.05	56,133.00	5.90	81,774.00
5	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	200	4.00	800.00	7.80	1,560.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,890	1.85	5,346.50	2.50	7,225.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,570.00	3,570.00	2,830.00	2,830.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	510.00	510.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,700	14.40	82,080.00	36.00	205,200.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	16,000	1.10	17,600.00	1.11	17,760.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	510.00	510.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,000	22.00	66,000.00	43.00	129,000.00
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	13	179.00	2,327.00	1,600.00	20,800.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	665	5.65	3,757.25	9.50	6,317.50
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	9,350	72.00	673,200.00	80.00	748,000.00
16	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,710	0.45	7,069.50	0.90	14,139.00
17	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	200	30.60	6,120.00	53.00	10,600.00
18	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,450.00	9,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLATIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	1.02	408.00	4.30	1,720.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	47,130	0.05	2,356.50	0.23	10,839.90
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,310	5.10	6,681.00	4.00	5,240.00
22	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	770.00	3,080.00	1,080.00	4,320.00
23	000003	PROTECTION AND REPAIR OF EXISTING IRRIGATION PIPELINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) [CALTRANS STD. A87B]	LF	6,400	0.97	6,208.00	5.50	35,200.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-24</b>				<b>1,042,776.75</b>		<b>1,572,725.40</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: San Timoteo Canyon Road and Live Oak Canyon Road  
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.37)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/22/10)**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0734 & A7-0354**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

**Hardy & Harper, Inc.  
Santa Ana, CA 92705**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	185,197.00	185,197.00		
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	13,860	2.00	27,720.00		
5	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00		
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,890	5.00	14,450.00		
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,700	44.00	250,800.00		
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	16,000	4.00	64,000.00		
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,000	44.00	132,000.00		
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	13	1,000.00	13,000.00		
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	665	4.00	2,660.00		
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	9,350	75.00	701,250.00		
16	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,710	1.00	15,710.00		
17	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	200	40.00	8,000.00		
18	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00		
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	2.00	800.00		
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	47,130	0.10	4,713.00		
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,310	10.00	13,100.00		
22	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00		
23	000003	PROTECTION AND REPAIR OF EXISTING IRRIGATION PIPELINE	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
24	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) [CALTRANS STD. A87B]	LF	6,400	4.00	25,600.00		
		<b>TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-24</b>				<b>1,599,000.00</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** San Timoteo Canyon Road and Live Oak Canyon Road  
Resurfacing and Reconstruction

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** Matich Corporation

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Cal Stripe, Inc. L# 685387	16, 19, 20, 21
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. L# 569352	4, 6, 9 (Partial)